
Friday, September 14, 2018

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board Chamber

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, September 25, 2018.



September 14, 2018Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on 

Tuesday, September 25, 2018.  The reports are being distributed 11 days prior to the 

Board of Supervisors meeting due to the large volume of information.  These reports 

are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Third Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage 

Services Agreement (A-12752) with Monterey Spine and Joint, PC, a California 

professional corporation to provide neurosurgery services at NMC, extending the 

term by twelve months (October 1, 2018 to September 30, 2019) and adding 

$600,000 for a revised not to exceed amount of $2,950,000 for the full term of the 

Agreement October 1, 2014 to September 30, 2019; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 

10% of the original contract amount ($125,000) and do not significantly change the 

scope of work.

Board Report

Monterey Spine & Joint Agreement.pdf

Monterey Spine & Joint First Amendment.pdf

Monterey Spine & Joint Second Amendment 09302018.pdf

Monterey Spine & Joint Third Amendment.pdf

Attachments:

Health Department - Consent

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to sign 

Amendment No. 4 to Agreement A-12759 with the California Department of Public 

Health in the amount of $46,667, for a revised total Agreement of $1,046,667, for 

the period January 1, 2015 to September 30, 2018, to provide services to local 

communities with populations at high risk for diabetes and cardiovascular disease 

under Domains 3 and 4, Health Systems Interventions of the 1305 Supplemental 

Funds in partnership with area safety net providers.

Board Report CDPH Amend. No. 4

CDPH_14-10959_Amd 4

CDPH_14-10959_Amd 3

CDPH_14-10959_Amd 2

CDPH_14-10959_Amd 1

CDPH_14-10959_AGM

Attachments:

RMA - Public Works and Facilities

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 9/14/2018

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=37537
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3712bfc2-f3de-4400-a176-8e61efffa74a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=29ed980c-d17e-49f9-a3ef-04b6dc0c70bd.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e357e85e-5215-4b1b-ac9f-750053c5ab1d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c038b2a3-c902-48ab-a744-376657ff76cf.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=583900d3-7727-4891-80b3-34a0f45888fb.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=37539
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5341677d-b59f-42e5-b636-e8a272e5bf8f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c3050944-1148-4453-8e2f-06dbddce9600.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2586508a-bc87-408b-be1e-29eace5b922b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bf3423ab-693d-4e31-a19e-95bb1005b267.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4bcc721f-b565-4225-8383-2e5ac4149da8.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b0e62e91-6b54-48ff-a604-71d59cd14412.pdf


September 14, 2018Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda

a. Approve Amendment No. 7 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-13815 

with Quinn Power Systems to continue providing services associated with 

preventative maintenance and repairs on County emergency generators, and to extend 

the expiration date for one (1) additional year, for a revised term from July 1, 2012 

through October 2, 2019 with no increase in the total not to exceed amount of 

$150,000; and

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or the Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor 

to execute Amendment No. 7 to the Professional Services Agreement No. A-13815.

Attachment A - Amendment No. 7 to PSA

Attachment B - Amendment No. 6 to PSA

Attachment C - Amendment No. 5 to PSA

Attachment D - Amendment No. 4 to PSA

Attachment E - Amendment No. 3 to PSA

Attachment F - Amendment No. 2 to PSA

Attachment G - Amendment No. 1 to PSA

Attachment H - PSA

Attachment I - Summary of PSA

Attachment J - Summary of PSA Annual Expenditures and Balance

Attachments:

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 9/14/2018

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=37538
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fa0e3b49-d3ba-43c3-b475-db94143fd146.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e647bcd6-2322-4493-be0d-42ffee96ac8c.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=30095859-cb77-4cb3-b0f8-da12b7af4cf4.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=476857ec-2844-4293-acde-ff21acc8f667.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3238b3f1-c4fe-47a9-80b0-14bb0537beb3.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=410a6358-d5a4-401d-872d-a93be258207d.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4bd51d91-5ea5-4bc9-8888-a56f90458a9a.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9bc1a595-7292-411d-a9d1-c1934d07c8a0.PDF
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d6a3ee25-10f2-42ff-8c21-9cab01e238ea.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6be5bf11-55eb-4186-96b0-51f7b0b04e04.pdf

